oy :
\?ﬁ;ﬁz, | #f,  Phone: 0476393929

Time

09:30 am

09:30 am

10:00 am

10:15am

Email: info@darlingdontpanic.com

Description

Bridesmaids arrive at Grace's house

Makeup artist begins

09:45 - Make-up #1
10:30 - Make-up #2
11:15 - Make-up #3
12:00 - Make-up #4
12:45 - Make-up #5
1:30 - Make-up #6

2:30 - 3:45 - Grace's make-up - then touch-ups once she is

dressed

Emma

CC

Marwa

Aisha

Yaz
Francesca
Grace's Mum
Grace

Hair stylist arrives & sets up

Hair styling begins

10:15 - Hair #1
11:00 - Hair #2
11:45 - Hair #3
12:30 - Hair #4
1:15 - Hair #5
2:00 - Grace Hair
2:45 - Hair 7
3:30 - Finish
7pax Hair
Abbey

Emma

CcC

Marwa

Aisha

Yaz

Francesa
Grace

Seperate HMUA fror Faisal's mum

Location

Grace's Parents
House

52 - 54 McGowans
Road

Donvale, VIC 3111

Grace's Parents
House

52 - 54 McGowans
Road

Donvale, VIC 3111

Grace's Parents
House

52 - 54 McGowans
Road

Donvale, VIC 3111

Grace's Parents
House

52 - 54 McGowans
Road

Donvale, VIC 3111

Grace & Faisal

Oct 13,2022

Contact

Cassandra Lusi

Megan Harrison
Makeup , Megan
Harrison

Megan Harrison
Makeup , Megan
Harrison



10:45 am

12:00 pm

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

02:30 pm

03:30 pm

03:35 pm

03:45 pm

03:55 pm

04:00 pm

04:10 pm

04:30 pm

04:30 pm

Floral Designer delivers flowers to Grace's house

Delivering bouquets & buttonholes

Florist arrives onsite for set-up

Photographer arrives at boys house for getting ready photos

Second shooter will be at Faisal's place with the boys & his
family

Groomsmen start getting ready

5 people getting ready

All the boys will stay at the house the night before

Groom and Groomsmen departure for Grace's house

All boys are going to Grace's place
Grace's brother will drive, plus others will catch an Uber

Photographer arrives at Grace's house for getting ready photos

Cam will be shooting at Grace's house

Hair and makeup complete

Bridesmaids dressed and ready

Bridesmaids help Grace get dressed

First look photos

Cake delivery

Cake baker will provide flowers
QQ to provide cake knife

Family Photos

Venue opens for setup

Darling Don't Panic planner on-site

Grace's Parents
House

52 - 54 McGowans
Road

Donvale, VIC 3111

Quat Quatta

Faisal's Air Bnb
19 Ashley Grove
Malvern, VIC 3144

Faisal's Air Bnb
19 Ashley Grove
Malvern, VIC 3144

Faisal's Air Bnb
19 Ashley Grove
Malvern, VIC 3144

Grace's Parents
House

52 - 54 McGowans
Road

Donvale, VIC 3111

Grace's Parents
House

52 - 54 McGowans
Road

Donvale, VIC 3111

Grace's Parents
House

52 - 54 McGowans
Road

Donvale, VIC 3111

Quat Quatta

Grace's Parents
House

52 - 54 McGowans
Road

Donvale, VIC 3111

Quat Quatta

Quat Quatta

Raven & the Rose,
Ame
0432211998

Raven & the Rose,
Ame
0432 211998

Anchor & Hope , Cam
0410 054 827

Anchor & Hope , Cam
0410 054 827

Zoe Karlis

Anchor & Hope , Cam
0410 054 827

Cake Ink, Janelle

Anchor & Hope , Cam
0410 054 827

Darling Don't Panic,
Kiri Walker
0423455649



04:30 pm

04:30 pm

04:30 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

05:00 pm

05:15 pm

05:15 pm

05:30 pm

Ceremony band arrives to set up

Time TBC

Reception Band arrives for set up and sound check

TBC names of Band leader

Lighting crew arrives for set up

Festoon lighting to be hung over Dancefloor

Mini bus arrives to take family to venue

20 Seater bus - only 11 pax travelling in bus

Abbey
Emma
Andrew
Josh
Francesca
CcC
Faisal
Danny
Ed
Brennan
Aziz

Celebrant arrives onsite to set-up

Arrival time TBC

Mini bus departs

All ceremony styling in place in Courtyard

Signing table, 2 chairs - provided by QQ
Ivory carpet runner - provided by QQ
32 x Garden chairs - provided by QQ

TBC whether any ceremony orders of service
TBC whether any throwing petals etc

All floral styling for ceremony complete
Arbour

Arrangements along aisle

Groomsmen & Groom arrive at venue

Quat Quatta

Quat Quatta

Quat Quatta

Grace's Parents
House

52 - 54 McGowans
Road

Donvale, VIC 3111

Quat Quatta

Grace's Parents
House

52 - 54 McGowans
Road

Donvale, VIC 3111

Quat Quatta

Quat Quatta

Quat Quatta

Tobi Tobi, Leighton

Baker Boys Band,
Nick Wilkins
0407 494 777

Pan & Tilt, John

Coach Hire, Keith

Matt Finch Celebrant,
Matt Finch

Coach Hire, Keith

Darling Don't Panic,
Kiri Walker
0423455649

Raven & the Rose,
Ame
0432211998



05:45 pm

05:45 pm

05:45 pm

05:45 pm

05:50 pm

05:55 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:25 pm

06:30 pm

06:30 pm

All reception styling complete Quat Quatta

Placecards - 1 per person

Evil eyes - 1 per person

Welcome sign - using QQ black easel

Seating chart - using QQ black easel

Guest book - to be set in drawing room

Cake table - set on Dancefloor

Lectern - in Dining room

Neon sign - either on the wall, banister or on the bar
Slippers - to be placed near Dancefloor after dessert

Not having wishing well

Guests begin to arrive for ceremony Quat Quatta
Videographer arrives Quat Quatta
Time TBC

Musicians start playing ceremony music as guests arrive Quat Quatta
Bride & Bridesmaids arrive for ceremony Quat Quatta

Kiri to take girls into Bridal suite if needed to freshen up before
entrance

Kiri to line up girls for processional Quat Quatta

Flower girl - Kaia
Bridesmaids - Abbey, Emma, Aisha
Grace & Dad

Musicians to play processional song Quat Quatta

Song for processional -
Ocean Eyes - Bridesmaids
The Wonder of You - Bride & Dad

Ceremony starts Quat Quatta

Signing register

Song for signing
Video Games - Space Odessy

Post ceremony drinks & canapés served outside Quat Quatta

Chefs selection of canapes

Ceremony concludes

Song for recessional
Dreams - Cranberries

Band to continue playing during cocktail hour

Darling Don't Panic,
Kiri Walker
0423455649

The Baker Boys Band
, Paul

Tobi Tobi, Leighton

Darling Don't Panic,
Kiri Walker
0423455649

Darling Don't Panic,
Kiri Walker
0423455649

Tobi Tobi, Leighton

Matt Finch Celebrant,
Matt Finch

Tobi Tobi, Leighton

Tobi Tobi, Leighton



06:40 pm

06:45 pm

07:00 pm

07:10 pm

0715 pm

07:30 pm

07:40 pm

07:50 pm

08:00 pm

08:10 pm

MC prepped & ready to go

Kiri & Sam to go through timings & expectations

Bridal party has portrait session

MC to welcome Bridal party & formal entrance in courtyard

Announce

Bridesmaids - Abbey, Emma & Aisha

Groomsmen - Jassem, Andrew, Ed, Danny & Brennan
Bride & Groom - Grace & Faisal

ENTREE served

Roving service of Entree
Lemon ricotta ravioli, sugo, sage burnt butter & parmesan

Lamb shoulder, Jerusalem artichoke, orzo, crushed minted pea

puree, shawarma dust

Musicians finish set & depart

Reception band / DJ starts

Band & D3J will alternate sets throughout the night

Guests invited to take their seats

Kiri & QQ staff to assist with getting guests seated

MC to announce Cake Cutting

Cake cutting song TBC

Slippers to be placed beside Dancefloor

How are these being set? Are they in a basket?

MAIN course served

Guest choice
220gm seared sea salt eye fillet, crispy onion rings, orange &
sweet potato velvet, pinot wine jus

Barramundi, roasted fennel gribiche, fried caper butter, chervil

Sides

Asparagus, French beans, broad beans, fried shallots, chilli
sesame oil, lemon juice, nigella seeds

Smashed duck fat potatoes

9 x Supplier meals to be served on balcony

2 x Photographer (in case 2nd shooter decides to stay)
1x Videographer

4 x Band - 1x Gluten Free

1x D3J

1x Wedding Planner - No Fish

Quat Quatta

Quat Quatta

Quat Quatta

Quat Quatta

Quat Quatta

Quat Quatta

Quat Quatta

Quat Quatta

Sam Connellan
0488100 000

Anchor & Hope , Cam
0410 054 827

Sam Connellan
0488100 000

Tobi Tobi, Leighton

Baker Boys Band,
Nick Wilkins
0407 494777

Sam Connellan
0488100 000

Sam Connellan
0488 100 000

Darling Don't Panic,
Kiri Walker
0423455649



08:30 pm

08:45 pm

09:00 pm

09:15 pm

09:45 pm

09:45 pm

10:00 pm

11:00 pm

11:00 pm

11:45 pm

11:50 pm

11:55 pm

11:59 pm

Cake to be taken into kitchen for cutting - after main course

2 Tiers
Salted caramel mud cake, white chocolate ganache
Red velvet with white chocolate ganache & raspberries

Both tiers to be cut & served on platters per table
Cake bags to be provided by G&F

Whiskey station to be bought out after Main course

TBC where this is going to be set-up

MC to announce speeches

Anton - Grace's dad

Jassem - Best man/Brother in law
Abbey & Emma - Grace's sisters
Faisal - Groom

Band to commence dance set

TBC times of sets

DESSERT served

Lime curd & meringue tart, cashew crumble, young coconut

ice-cream

Videography coverage concludes

Tea & Coffee served with Wedding Cake

Breakdown Begins

LATE NIGHT SNACKS served

Buttermilk fried chicken slider & slaw
Little boats of potato fries with tomato sauce

MC to announce Bouquet toss

Song TBC

Band to announce last dance

TBC if there is a specific last song

Car arrives to take Grace & Faisal to hotel

White 50's Jaguar
Sam - 0411 709 782

Staying at The W Hotel

MC to announce Grace & Faisal departure

TBC if there is a farewell song
TBC how they are departing - Archway/Circle etc

Quat Quatta

Quat Quatta

Darling Don't Panic,
Kiri Walker
0423455649

Sam Connellan
0488100 000

Baker Boys Band,
Nick Wilkins
0407 494 777

The Baker Boys Band
, Paul

Sam Connellan
0488100 000

Baker Boys Band,
Nick Wilkins
0407 494 777

Sam Connellan
0488 100 000



12:00 am Kiri to pack down flowers to be taken to Grace's dads place Darling Don't Panic,

. Kiri Walker
Bar arrangements & table centrepieces should be the most
) 0423455649

suitable to repurpose & backup

Sam Connellan MC will take flowers back to Grace's dads

house
12:30 am Lighting company returns for bump-out Quat Quatta Pan & Tilt, John
12230 am Florist to collect leftover flowers, vases & candles Raven & the Rose,

Ame

TBC what time she is coming back
0432 211998
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