

Daling Content Phone: 0476393929 Email: info@darlingdontpanic.com

Oct 13, 2022

Time	Description	Location	Contact
Thursday, Oo	ct 13, 2022		
09:30 am	Bridesmaids arrive at Grace's house	Grace's Parents House 52 - 54 McGowans Road Donvale, VIC 3111	
09:30 am	Makeup artist begins 09:45 - Make-up #1 10:30 - Make-up #2 11:15 - Make-up #3 12:00 - Make-up #4 12:45 - Make-up #6 2:30 - 3:45 - Grace's make-up - then touch-ups once she is dressed Emma CC Marwa Aisha Yaz Francesca Grace's Mum Grace	Grace's Parents House 52 - 54 McGowans Road Donvale, VIC 3111	Cassandra Lusi
10:00 am	Hair stylist arrives & sets up	Grace's Parents House 52 - 54 McGowans Road Donvale, VIC 3111	Megan Harrison Makeup , Megan Harrison
10:15 am	Hair styling begins10:15 - Hair #111:00 - Hair #211:45 - Hair #312:30 - Hair #41:15 - Hair #52:00 - Crace Hair2:45 - Hair 73:30 - Finish7pax HairAbbeyEmmaCCMarwaAishaYazFrancesaGraceSeperate HMUA fror Faisal's mum	Grace's Parents House 52 - 54 McGowans Road Donvale, VIC 3111	Megan Harrison Makeup , Megan Harrison

10:45 am	Floral Designer delivers flowers to Grace's house Delivering bouquets & buttonholes	Grace's Parents House 52 - 54 McGowans Road Donvale, VIC 3111	Raven & the Rose, Ame 0432 211 998
12:00 pm	Florist arrives onsite for set-up	Quat Quatta	Raven & the Rose, Ame 0432 211 998
01:00 pm	Photographer arrives at boys house for getting ready photos Second shooter will be at Faisal's place with the boys & his family	Faisal's Air Bnb 19 Ashley Grove Malvern, VIC 3144	Anchor & Hope , Cam 0410 054 827
01:00 pm	Groomsmen start getting ready 5 people getting ready All the boys will stay at the house the night before	Faisal's Air Bnb 19 Ashley Grove Malvern, VIC 3144	
02:00 pm	Groom and Groomsmen departure for Grace's house All boys are going to Grace's place Grace's brother will drive, plus others will catch an Uber	Faisal's Air Bnb 19 Ashley Grove Malvern, VIC 3144	
02:30 pm	Photographer arrives at Grace's house for getting ready photos Cam will be shooting at Grace's house	Grace's Parents House 52 - 54 McGowans Road Donvale, VIC 3111	Anchor & Hope , Cam 0410 054 827
03:30 pm	Hair and makeup complete	Grace's Parents House 52 - 54 McGowans Road Donvale, VIC 3111	Zoe Karlis
03:35 pm	Bridesmaids dressed and ready		
03:45 pm	Bridesmaids help Grace get dressed		
03:55 pm	First look photos	Grace's Parents House 52 - 54 McGowans Road Donvale, VIC 3111	Anchor & Hope , Cam 0410 054 827
04:00 pm	Cake delivery Cake baker will provide flowers QQ to provide cake knife	Quat Quatta	Cake Ink, Janelle
04:10 pm	Family Photos	Grace's Parents House 52 - 54 McGowans Road Donvale, VIC 3111	Anchor & Hope , Cam 0410 054 827
04:30 pm	Venue opens for setup	Quat Quatta	
04:30 pm	Darling Don't Panic planner on-site	Quat Quatta	Darling Don't Panic, Kiri Walker 0423455649

04:30 pm	Ceremony band arrives to set up Time TBC	Quat Quatta	Tobi Tobi, Leighton
04:30 pm	Reception Band arrives for set up and sound check TBC names of Band leader	Quat Quatta	Baker Boys Band, Nick Wilkins 0407 494 777
04:30 pm	Lighting crew arrives for set up Festoon lighting to be hung over Dancefloor	Quat Quatta	Pan & Tilt, John
04:30 pm	Mini bus arrives to take family to venue 20 Seater bus - only 11 pax travelling in bus Abbey Emma Andrew Josh Francesca CC Faisal Danny Ed Brennan Aziz	Grace's Parents House 52 - 54 McGowans Road Donvale, VIC 3111	Coach Hire, Keith
05:00 pm	Celebrant arrives onsite to set-up Arrival time TBC	Quat Quatta	Matt Finch Celebrant, Matt Finch
05:00 pm	Mini bus departs	Grace's Parents House 52 - 54 McGowans Road Donvale, VIC 3111	Coach Hire, Keith
05:15 pm	All ceremony styling in place in Courtyard Signing table, 2 chairs - provided by QQ Ivory carpet runner - provided by QQ 32 x Garden chairs - provided by QQ TBC whether any ceremony orders of service TBC whether any throwing petals etc	Quat Quatta	Darling Don't Panic, Kiri Walker 0423455649
05:15 pm	All floral styling for ceremony complete Arbour Arrangements along aisle	Quat Quatta	Raven & the Rose, Ame 0432 211 998
05:30 pm	Groomsmen & Groom arrive at venue	Quat Quatta	

05:45 pm	All reception styling complete Placecards - 1 per person Evil eyes - 1 per person Welcome sign - using QQ black easel Seating chart - using QQ black easel Guest book - to be set in drawing room Cake table - set on Dancefloor Lectern - in Dining room Neon sign - either on the wall, banister or on the bar Slippers - to be placed near Dancefloor after dessert Not having wishing well	Quat Quatta	Darling Don't Panic, Kiri Walker 0423455649
05:45 pm	Guests begin to arrive for ceremony	Quat Quatta	
05:45 pm	Videographer arrives Time TBC	Quat Quatta	The Baker Boys Band , Paul
05:45 pm	Musicians start playing ceremony music as guests arrive	Quat Quatta	Tobi Tobi, Leighton
05:50 pm	Bride & Bridesmaids arrive for ceremony Kiri to take girls into Bridal suite if needed to freshen up before entrance	Quat Quatta	Darling Don't Panic, Kiri Walker 0423455649
05:55 pm	Kiri to line up girls for processional Flower girl - Kaia Bridesmaids - Abbey, Emma, Aisha Grace & Dad	Quat Quatta	Darling Don't Panic, Kiri Walker 0423455649
06:00 pm	Musicians to play processional song Song for processional - Ocean Eyes - Bridesmaids The Wonder of You - Bride & Dad	Quat Quatta	Tobi Tobi, Leighton
06:00 pm	Ceremony starts	Quat Quatta	Matt Finch Celebrant, Matt Finch
06:25 pm	Signing register Song for signing Video Games - Space Odessy		Tobi Tobi, Leighton
06:30 pm	Post ceremony drinks & canapés served outside Chefs selection of canapes	Quat Quatta	
06:30 pm	Ceremony concludes Song for recessional Dreams - Cranberries Band to continue playing during cocktail hour		Tobi Tobi, Leighton

06:40 pm	MC prepped & ready to go Kiri & Sam to go through timings & expectations	Quat Quatta	Sam Connellan 0488 100 000
06:45 pm	Bridal party has portrait session	Quat Quatta	Anchor & Hope , Cam 0410 054 827
07:00 pm	MC to welcome Bridal party & formal entrance in courtyard Announce Bridesmaids - Abbey, Emma & Aisha Groomsmen - Jassem, Andrew, Ed, Danny & Brennan Bride & Groom - Grace & Faisal	Quat Quatta	Sam Connellan 0488 100 000
07:10 pm	ENTREE served Roving service of Entree Lemon ricotta ravioli, sugo, sage burnt butter & parmesan Lamb shoulder, Jerusalem artichoke, orzo, crushed minted pea puree, shawarma dust	Quat Quatta	
07:15 pm	Musicians finish set & depart		Tobi Tobi, Leighton
07:30 pm	Reception band / DJ starts Band & DJ will alternate sets throughout the night	Quat Quatta	Baker Boys Band, Nick Wilkins 0407 494 777
07:40 pm	Guests invited to take their seats Kiri & QQ staff to assist with getting guests seated	Quat Quatta	Sam Connellan 0488 100 000
07:50 pm	MC to announce Cake Cutting Cake cutting song TBC	Quat Quatta	Sam Connellan 0488 100 000
08:00 pm	Slippers to be placed beside Dancefloor How are these being set? Are they in a basket?		Darling Don't Panic, Kiri Walker 0423455649
08:10 pm	 MAIN course served Guest choice 220gm seared sea salt eye fillet, crispy onion rings, orange & sweet potato velvet, pinot wine jus Barramundi, roasted fennel gribiche, fried caper butter, chervil Sides Asparagus, French beans, broad beans, fried shallots, chilli sesame oil, lemon juice, nigella seeds Smashed duck fat potatoes 9 x Supplier meals to be served on balcony 2 x Photographer (in case 2nd shooter decides to stay) 1 x Videographer 4 x Band - 1 x Gluten Free 1 x DJ 1 x Wedding Planner - No Fish 	Quat Quatta	

08:30 pm	Cake to be taken into kitchen for cutting - after main course 2 Tiers Salted caramel mud cake, white chocolate ganache Red velvet with white chocolate ganache & raspberries Both tiers to be cut & served on platters per table Cake bags to be provided by G&F		Darling Don't Panic, Kiri Walker 0423455649
08:45 pm	Whiskey station to be bought out after Main course TBC where this is going to be set-up	Quat Quatta	
09:00 pm	MC to announce speeches Anton - Grace's dad Jassem - Best man/Brother in law Abbey & Emma - Grace's sisters Faisal - Groom		Sam Connellan 0488 100 000
09:15 pm	Band to commence dance set TBC times of sets		Baker Boys Band, Nick Wilkins 0407 494 777
09:45 pm	DESSERT served Lime curd & meringue tart, cashew crumble, young coconut ice-cream	Quat Quatta	
09:45 pm	Videography coverage concludes		The Baker Boys Band , Paul
10:00 pm	Tea & Coffee served with Wedding Cake		
11:00 pm	Breakdown Begins		
11:00 pm	LATE NIGHT SNACKS served Buttermilk fried chicken slider & slaw Little boats of potato fries with tomato sauce		
11:45 pm	MC to announce Bouquet toss Song TBC		Sam Connellan 0488 100 000
11:50 pm	Band to announce last dance TBC if there is a specific last song		Baker Boys Band, Nick Wilkins 0407 494 777
11:55 pm	Car arrives to take Grace & Faisal to hotel White 50's Jaguar Sam - 0411 709 782 Staying at The W Hotel		
11:59 pm	MC to announce Grace & Faisal departure TBC if there is a farewell song TBC how they are departing - Archway/Circle etc		Sam Connellan 0488 100 000

12:00 am	Kiri to pack down flowers to be taken to Grace's dads place Bar arrangements & table centrepieces should be the most suitable to repurpose & backup Sam Connellan MC will take flowers back to Grace's dads house		Darling Don't Panic, Kiri Walker 0423455649
12:30 am	Lighting company returns for bump-out	Quat Quatta	Pan & Tilt, John
12:30 am	Florist to collect leftover flowers, vases & candles TBC what time she is coming back		Raven & the Rose, Ame 0432 211 998

Generated on October 10, 2022, 01:03 AM by ThymeBase Event Planning Software thymebase.com